
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1808
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Revision of Fee
Antony Shri Anto ;P. Shri Nagarajan;Raj Dr. Udit

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has revised the fee for All India Tourist Permit Buses;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the number of tourist buses registered in Tamil Nadu under All India Tourist Permit that have decreased due to revision of
fee; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

*****


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

